

ME LIVING

EMBRACING CHANGE, INSPIRING LIFE

1-888-635-1022 ME.LivingInc@maharaja-enterprises.com 31 Mountain Springs Cv Dallas, GA 30157

## **COCAS** Partnership Agreement

This Partnership Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into as of [Effective Date], by and between COCAS (Commission on Culture and Society), a non-profit organization with its principal office located at 31 Mountain Springs Cove Dallas, GA 30157 [COCAS Address] ("COCAS"), and [Partner Organization Name], with its principal office located at

[Partner Organization Address] ("Partner").

#### 1. Purpose of the Partnership

The purpose of this Agreement is to establish a partnership between COCAS and the Partner to further each organization's mission of inclusivity, societal support, and community empowerment. Both parties agree to collaborate by sharing resources, expertise, and other forms of support to strengthen their impact on the communities they serve.



# ME LIVING

2. Areas of Collaboration

The parties agree to collaborate in the following areas, with specific projects or programs to be mutually agreed upon during the term of the partnership:

- Resource Sharing:
  - Both parties will share knowledge, best practices, and resources (e.g., facilities, equipment, staff, or volunteer support) to enhance the effectiveness of their respective missions.
  - Access to Networks: The organizations will support each other by leveraging their networks to increase visibility, outreach, and engagement.
- Joint Programs and Events:
  - COCAS and the Partner will co-develop and execute joint programs, initiatives, or events that align with their shared goals, such as community outreach projects, educational workshops, or fundraising events.
- Capacity Building:
  - Each party agrees to provide capacity-building opportunities (e.g., training, consulting, or workshops) to strengthen the internal operations and capabilities of both organizations.



#### ME LIVING

EMBRACING CHANGE. INSPIRING LIFE

- Advocacy and Awareness:
  - The organizations will support each other in advocacy efforts to promote inclusivity, cultural celebration, and societal support through campaigns, events, and media outreach.
  - 3. Monetary and Non-Monetary Contributions
    - This partnership primarily focuses on resource sharing and collaboration, but the following contributions are optional and mutually agreed upon:
    - Monetary Contributions:
    - Either party may provide financial support to specific programs or initiatives as needed. Any monetary contributions must be documented in a separate written agreement.
    - Non-Monetary Contributions:

The organizations may provide non-monetary contributions such as staff time, volunteer services, office space, or technology to support joint initiatives.



#### ME LIVING

EMBRACING CHANGE. INSPIRING LIFE

- 4. Responsibilities of the Parties
- COCAS Responsibilities:
- COCAS will provide the necessary resources, staff, or expertise as outlined in this Agreement or mutually agreed upon for specific programs.
- COCAS will promote the partnership through its communications channels, including websites, social media, newsletters, and events.
- Partner Responsibilities:
- The Partner will provide the necessary resources, staff, or expertise as outlined in this Agreement or mutually agreed upon for specific programs.

0

The Partner will promote the partnership through its communications channels, including websites, social media, newsletters, and events.



#### ME LIVING

EMBRACING CHANGE. INSPIRING LIFE

- 5. Mutual Rights and Benefits
- Both parties agree to:
- Visibility and Recognition:
- The organizations will recognize each other as partners on marketing materials, event promotions, and official communications related to joint projects.
- Logos and branding guidelines of both organizations will be adhered to in all joint publications.
- Use of Logos and Trademarks:

0

Each party grants the other a non-exclusive, royaltyfree license to use its name, logo, and trademarks for purposes directly related to the partnership. Any use of the logo must be approved in writing.



#### ME LIVING

EMBRACING CHANGE. INSPIRING LIFE

- 6. Decision-Making and Communication
- Joint Decision-Making:
- Decisions regarding joint programs, resource allocation, and strategy will be made through collaborative discussion between designated representatives from each organization.
- Regular check-ins or meetings will be scheduled (monthly/quarterly) to review the progress of joint initiatives and explore new opportunities for collaboration.
- Point of Contact:
- Each organization will designate a primary point of contact to ensure smooth communication and execution of the partnership's goals.
- COCAS Representative:
- Christina Jeet, CEO, Christina.Jeet@Cocas.org
  [Name, Title, Email]

0

Partner Representative: [Name, Title, Email]



## ME LIVING

EMBRACING CHANGE, INSPIRING LIFE

- 7. Term and Termination
- Term:
- This Agreement shall commence on [Effective Date] and will remain in effect for [Term Duration] unless otherwise terminated by either party as provided below.
- Termination:
- Either party may terminate this Agreement with [30] days' written notice. In the event of termination, both parties agree to fulfill any outstanding obligations for joint programs or initiatives that have already begun.

Upon termination, each party must cease the use of the other party's name, logo, and trademarks in promotional materials unless otherwise agreed.



## ME LIVING

EMBRACING CHANGE, INSPIRING LIFE

- 8. Confidentiality
- Both parties agree to maintain the confidentiality of any proprietary or sensitive information shared during the partnership. Information will not be disclosed to any third parties without written consent.

• 9. Indemnification

Each party agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the other party from and against any claims, liabilities, or expenses arising out of its performance under this Agreement.



ME LIVING

EMBRACING CHANGE, INSPIRING LIFE

1-888-635-1022 ME.LivingInc@maharaja-enterprises.com 31 Mountain Springs Cv Dallas, CA 30157

#### • 10. Limitation of Liability

- Neither party shall be liable for any indirect, consequential, or incidental damages arising out of this Agreement, regardless of whether such damages were foreseeable or unforeseeable.
- 11. Governing Law
- This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Georgia, without regard to its conflict of laws provisions.



#### ME LIVING

EMBRACING CHANGE. INSPIRING LIFE

- 12. Miscellaneous
- Entire Agreement: This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes all prior written or oral agreements.
- Amendments: Any modifications to this Agreement must be made in writing and signed by both parties.
- Assignment: Neither party may assign its rights or obligations under this Agreement without the prior written consent of the other party.



# ME LIVING

EMBRACING CHANGE, INSPIRING LIFE

- 13. Signatures
- By signing below, the parties agree to the terms and conditions set forth in this Partnership Agreement.
- COCAS Representative
- Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_
- Title:\_\_\_\_\_
- Date:
- Partner Representative
- Name: \_\_\_\_\_
- Title:
- Signature:
- Date: \_\_\_\_\_